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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

V. No. 16-CV-6848 (BMC)

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC,
PLATINUM CREDIT MANAGEMENT, L.P.,
MARK NORDLICHT,

DAVID LEVY,

DANIEL SMALL,

URI LANDESMAN,

JOSEPH MANN,

JOSEPH SANFILIPPO; AND

JEFFREY SHULSE,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION

Please take note that Craig Smyser, Jeff Potts, and Justin Waggoner, counsel for Richard
S. Schmidt, Trustee of the Black Elk Litigation Trust, are no longer affiliated with Smyser
Kaplan & Veselka LLP as the firm has merged with Steptoe LLP effective January 16, 2024.
The mailing address, telephone number and fax number have not changed.

Counsel’s contact information is as follows:

Craig Smyser
Jeft Potts
Justin Waggoner
STEPTOE LLP
717 Texas Avenue, Suite 2800
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: 713.221.2300
Facsimile: 713.221.2320
Email: csmyser@steptoe.com
Email: jpotts@steptoe.com
Email: jwaggoner@steptoe.com
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Respectfully submitted,

By:_ /s/ Craig Smyser
STEPTOE LLP
Craig Smyser
Attorney-in-Charge
Texas Bar No. 18777575
Fed. Bar No. 848
csmyser@steptoe.com
717 Texas Avenue, Suite 2800
Houston, Texas 77002
713-221-2300
713-221-2320 (fax)

Of Counsel:

STEPTOE LLP

Jeft Potts

Texas Bar No. 00784781
Fed. Bar No. 16504
Justin Waggoner

Texas Bar No. 24003122
Fed. Bar No. 23098

717 Texas Avenue, Suite 2800
Houston, Texas 77002
713-221-2300
713-221-2320 (fax)
jpotts@steptoe.com
Jjwaggoner@steptoe.com

OKIN ADAMS LLP
Matthew Okin

Texas Bar No. 00784695
Fed. Bar No. 15204
David Curry, Jr.

Texas Bar No. 24065107
Fed. Bar No. 975482
1113 Vine St., Suite 201
Houston, Texas 77002
713-228-4100
888-865-2118
mokin@okinadams.com
dcurry@okinadams.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RICHARD SCHMIDT
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document has been served on counsel
of record via the Court’s CM/ECF system on the 27th day of February, 2024.

/s/ Jeft Potts
Jeff Potts

886608.1



